- - 91,597,924.80 7,772,083,919

Long Term Financing Facility - - 41,999,234.59 3,563,635,055

Liability for Accepted Bills for Payment (ABP) - - 22,122,438.40 1,964,640,328

- - 155,719,597.78 13,300,359,302

Net exposure - 113.30 (155,719,045.76) (13,300,300,638)

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company

ECA Backed Finance

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

144 GPH ISPAT LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2020-2021

The company has translated all of its monetary items in foreign currency at the end of its accounting period by using two
di�erent rates since the bank o�ering two di�erent rates for settling its assets and liabilities in foreign currency.

The following signi�cant exchange rate is applied during the year:

(ii) Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis for foreign currency expenditures

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US Dollar against BD Taka at the reporting date would have a�ected
the measurement of �nancial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and a�ected equity and pro�t or loss by the
amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores
any impact of forecasted sales and purchases.

(301,421,243) 301,421,243 (264,255,221) 264,255,221

266 (266) 237 (237)

- - (1,751,029) 1,751,029

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
Taka Taka Taka Taka

USD (2% movement)

GBP (2% movement)

Euro (2% movement)

Pro�t or loss

30 June 2021 30 June 2020

Pro�t or loss

30 June 2020

Taka Taka

30 June 2021

 Exchange rate of  US Dollar 84.90 84.85

 Exchange rate of  GBP 117.32 104.37

 Exchange rate of  Euro - 95.37

(b) Transaction risk

Transaction risk is the risk that the Company will incure exchange losses when the accounting results are translated into the
home currency.

(c) Economic risk

Economic risk refers to the e�ect of exchange  rate movements on the international competitiveness of the company.

(d) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that arises due to changes in interest rates on borrowings. Short term bank borrowings are,
however, not signi�cantly a�ected by �uctuations in interest rates. The company has not entered into any type of derivative